UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

Gary T. Bell, Clerk www.innd.uscourts.gov

February 25, 2022

NOTICE

TO: THE PUBLIC AND MEMBERS OF THE PRACTICING BAR FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

The Court has considered the recommendation of the Local Rules Advisory Committee that certain Local Rules be amended, and the Clerk issued a Public Notice on October 28, 2021, regarding the proposed amendments.

Therefore, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2071, Rule 83 of the *Federal Rules of Civil Procedure*, and Rule 57 of the *Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure*, the United States District Court for the Northern District of Indiana gives public notice that the amendments to the Local Rules of this Court are adopted, effective February 25, 2022.

Listed below are the Local Rules which have been amended:

Local Rule 5-3 Local Rule 6-1 Local Rule 7-1 Local Rule 7-6 (replaces Local Rule 8-1) Local Rule 56-1